denominated in United States Dollars and Euro, the Group's statement of financial position can be
affected by significant movements in these exchange rates.  At 30 June 2016, there were no economic
hedges in place in respect of net foreign currency exposures, as there were no bank facilities in place.

At 30 June 2016, the Group had the following exposure to foreign currency (US$ and Euro) that is not
designated in cash flow hedges:

Consolidated 2016 2015

 $ $
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents US$ 2,197 1,452
Cash and cash equivalents Euro 10 3,941
Trade and other receivables US$ 4,077 3,390
Trade and other receivables Euro - -

Financial Liabilities
Trade and other payables US$ - (2,171)

Net exposure US$ 6,274 2,671

Net exposure Euro 10 3,941

The following sensitivity is based on the foreign currency risk exposures in existence at balance date:

At 30 June 2016, had the Australian Dollar moved by the same amount illustrated in the table below,
with all other variables held constant, post tax loss and equity would have been affected as follows:

Judgements of reasonably possible
movements in A$ exchange rates:

Net Loss
(Higher) Lower

Equity
Higher (Lower)

 2016 2015 2016 2015
Consolidated $ $ $ $

AUD/USD +10.0%, (2015, 10.0%) (627) (316) - -
AUD/USD -10.0%,  (2015, 10.0%) 627 316 - -

AUD/EURO + 0.6% (2015, 0.6%) - 33 - -
AUD/EURO – 0.6% (2015, 0.6%) - (33) - -

Parent Entity

AUD/USD +1.5% - - - -
AUD/USD - 1.5% - - - -

Management believes the balance date risk exposures are representative of the risk exposure inherent
in the financial instruments.

   Optiscan Imaging Limited
 Unaudited Financial Statements Appendix 4E 2016

24

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2016

3 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (continued)

Credit risk
Credit risk arises from the financial assets of the Group, which comprise cash and cash equivalents,
trade and other receivables and derivative instruments. The Group's exposure to credit risk arises from